Full Name

ACACIA ACADEMY

ACER AMERICA

ACT CUSTOMER SERVICES

ADVANCED DISPOSAL

ADVENT SYSTEMS, INC.

ALLENDALE ASSOCIATION

ALL-WAYS TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, |
ALPHA BAKING CO

ALPINE ACADEMY

AMAZON.COM, INC.

AP EXAMS

APPLE STORE

AT&T GLOBAL SERVICES

ATHLETICO

BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, LLP
BARAK

BELLEFAIRE JEWISH CHILDREN'S BUREAU
BLICK ART MATERIALS

BLUE CAB

BOARD OF EDUCATION DIST #97 OPRF HI
BOB ROGER'S TRAVEL

BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE

BOOM ENTERTAINMENT

BRENDAN T LEE

BRIDGE VIEW EXTENDED DAY

BSN SPORTS

BWP & ASSOCIATES

C. ACITELLI HEATING & PIPING CONTRA
CAMP MANITOQUA

CARLSEN'S ELEVATOR SERVICE

CCS INTERNATIONAL, INC

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.

CENGAGE LEARNING

CENTRAL CONTINENTAL BAKERY
CHADDOCK

CHALLENGER DAY SCHOOL
CHICAGOLAND TRANSPORTATION SOLUTION
CLARE WOODS ACADEMY

COLLEGE ENTRANCE EXAMINATION BOARD
COMCAST

CONNECT SEARCH, LLC

CONSTELLATION ENERGY SERVICES
CONTAINMENT SYSTEMS

COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION FOR

COVE SCHOOL

DANIELLE D DOBIAS

Payments 2017

29,566.29
67,213.90
43,642.00
30,471.70
30,346.00
94,256.34
164,336.00
40,437.09
57,317.00
101,252.39
281,316.00
165,621.92
32,258.17
65,537.51
108,246.00
32,369.01
246,868.14
53,899.00
39,935.22
436,349.99
32,955.00
26,129.40
40,510.50
73,075.51
97,368.80
138,888.95
29,682.86
2,297,857.49
32,083.55
31,209.76
28,650.00
1,160,707.79
32,127.00
28,597.27
136,679.26
73,206.94
63,265.00
39,202.80
28,535.00
39,600.78
78,840.75
520,213.16
112,950.00
25,342.25
98,035.56
50,000.00



DECISIONED GROUP, INC

DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF ILLINOIS

DES PLAINES VALLEY REGION

E2 SERVICES

EAGLE SECURITY FIRE & LIFE SAFETY
EASTER SEALS METROPOLITAN CHICAGO
EQUAL OPPORTUNITY SCHOOLS
EQUIVEST

EXCEL EDGE

FALCON RIDGE RANCH

FIRST STUDENT

FRANCZEK RADELET

FREDERICK L. CHAMBERLAIN CENTER, IN
GET FRESH PRODUCE INCORPORATED
GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS, INC

GLEN OAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY SCHOOL
GOODHEART-WILCOX CO INC

GORDON FLESCH

GOVCONNECTION INC.

GRAINGER

GRAND PRAIRIE TRANSIT WS

GREAT LAKES COCA-COLA DISTRIBUTION,
HEALTHPRO REHABILITATION

HERITAGE SCHOOLS, INC

HYATT REGENCY CHICAGO

I.D.E.S.

ILLINOIS ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL BOAR
IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO LLC

JEWISH CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES
JOSEPH ACADEMY

KEEPER GOALS

KRUEGER INTERNATIONAL

LA EUROPA ACADEMY

LAKEMARY CENTER, INC

LEGAT ARCHITECTS

LIMINEX, INC

LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.

MADISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
MANUEL GONZALEZ

MARKS TRAVEL SERVICE, INC.

MC ADAM LANDSCAPING, INC
MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES
MCGRAW-HILL GLENCOE DIVISION
MECK PRINT

MENTA ACADEMY OAK PARK

METRO PROFESSIONAL DIV OF WAREHOUSE
MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUIPMENT, INC

34,872.00
651,412.21
43,543.00
323,998.74
34,752.00
181,174.13
30,306.90
345,429.90
52,780.00
70,186.02
308,923.30
110,312.98
150,794.07
56,828.41
142,439.22
237,275.51
84,427.92
106,867.86
26,633.69
71,355.20
1,231,482.74
134,267.63
129,426.00
27,357.45
68,772.95
31,330.44
26,211.00
32,334.03
95,038.61
122,293.84
50,496.00
391,293.31
122,448.20
148,270.92
491,381.17
31,280.00
42,968.25
1,701,398.66
81,205.31
103,813.49
57,036.55
31,891.28
26,388.87
58,052.57
635,961.04
80,481.13
43,708.00



MIDWEST WRECKING CO, INC

MR. DAVID'S FLOORING

NEW CONNECTIONS ACADEMY

NEW HOPE ACADEMY

NEW HORIZON CENTER FOR THE
NICOR GAS

NORTHERN IL ACADEMY

OAK PARK TWNSHP YOUTH SERVICES
OFFICE DEPOT

P.A.C.T.T. LEARNING CENTER
PARKWAY FORMING INC

PEARSON - PRENTICE HALL

PEARSON EDUCATION

PEKRON CONSULTING
PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE-CHICAGO
PILGRIM CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH
POSTMASTER, OAK PARK
PROMETOUR USA INC

R.E. WALSH & ASSOCIATES, INC
RIDDELL/ALL AMERICAN

RIVER FOREST COMMUNITY CENTER
ROBBINS SCHWARTZ NICHOLAS LIFTON
SCANTEX BUSINESS SYSTEMS
SECURATEX

SHC SERVICES INC

SIEVERT ELECTRIC SERVICE

SKYWARD

SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY, INC
SONIA SHANKMAN ORTHOGENIC SCHOOL
SPECIAL EDUCATION SYSTEMS
SPEEDLINK

STAPLES

THE CHICAGO AUTISM ACADEMY, INC
THE HOPE INSTITUTE FOR CHILDREN
THRESHOLDS

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE

UNIQUE PRODUCTS

UNITED RADIO COMM, INC.

VALOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES, LLC
VERITIV OPERATING COMPANY
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK

VISION SERVICE PLAN (IL)

VISTA HIGHER LEARNING

VISTAR OF ILLINOIS

WADDELL & REED

YELLOWSTONE BOYS AND GIRLS RANCH

373,530.00
36,230.00
58,611.28

182,888.08

200,503.80
48,696.81
77,375.04
34,572.98
61,736.91

108,998.95
29,220.00
37,928.65
29,172.41
47,598.00

652,332.12
58,383.00
35,215.00
54,980.00
25,001.26
50,999.29

181,593.25

204,401.86
54,678.00
46,130.04
50,005.41
33,675.00
57,164.15
92,517.20

430,545.14
91,231.82

116,992.00
36,885.16
57,190.30

331,656.42

121,244.71
35,000.00
39,783.09
60,346.50

102,115.00

158,156.92
50,748.00

196,397.99
47,700.77
54,808.94
32,397.92

107,358.80

217,711.76



ZAYO GROUP 37,074.27



