

Full Name	Payments 2017
ACACIA ACADEMY	29,566.29
ACER AMERICA	67,213.90
ACT CUSTOMER SERVICES	43,642.00
ADVANCED DISPOSAL	30,471.70
ADVENT SYSTEMS, INC.	30,346.00
ALLENDALE ASSOCIATION	94,256.34
ALL-WAYS TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, I	164,336.00
ALPHA BAKING CO	40,437.09
ALPINE ACADEMY	57,317.00
AMAZON.COM, INC.	101,252.39
AP EXAMS	281,316.00
APPLE STORE	165,621.92
AT&T GLOBAL SERVICES	32,258.17
ATHLETICO	65,537.51
BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, LLP	108,246.00
BARAK	32,369.01
BELLEFAIRE JEWISH CHILDREN'S BUREAU	246,868.14
BLICK ART MATERIALS	53,899.00
BLUE CAB	39,935.22
BOARD OF EDUCATION DIST #97 OPRF HI	436,349.99
BOB ROGER'S TRAVEL	32,955.00
BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE	26,129.40
BOOM ENTERTAINMENT	40,510.50
BRENDAN T LEE	73,075.51
BRIDGE VIEW EXTENDED DAY	97,368.80
BSN SPORTS	138,888.95
BWP & ASSOCIATES	29,682.86
C. ACITELLI HEATING & PIPING CONTRA	2,297,857.49
CAMP MANITOQUA	32,083.55
CARLSEN'S ELEVATOR SERVICE	31,209.76
CCS INTERNATIONAL, INC	28,650.00
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.	1,160,707.79
CENGAGE LEARNING	32,127.00
CENTRAL CONTINENTAL BAKERY	28,597.27
CHADDOCK	136,679.26
CHALLENGER DAY SCHOOL	73,206.94
CHICAGOLAND TRANSPORTATION SOLUTION	63,265.00
CLARE WOODS ACADEMY	39,202.80
COLLEGE ENTRANCE EXAMINATION BOARD	28,535.00
COMCAST	39,600.78
CONNECT SEARCH, LLC	78,840.75
CONSTELLATION ENERGY SERVICES	520,213.16
CONTAINMENT SYSTEMS	112,950.00
COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION FOR	25,342.25
COVE SCHOOL	98,035.56
DANIELLE D DOBIAS	50,000.00

DECISIONED GROUP, INC	34,872.00
DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF ILLINOIS	651,412.21
DES PLAINES VALLEY REGION	43,543.00
E2 SERVICES	323,998.74
EAGLE SECURITY FIRE & LIFE SAFETY	34,752.00
EASTER SEALS METROPOLITAN CHICAGO	181,174.13
EQUAL OPPORTUNITY SCHOOLS	30,306.90
EQUIVEST	345,429.90
EXCEL EDGE	52,780.00
FALCON RIDGE RANCH	70,186.02
FIRST STUDENT	308,923.30
FRANCZEK RADELET	110,312.98
FREDERICK L. CHAMBERLAIN CENTER, IN	150,794.07
GET FRESH PRODUCE INCORPORATED	56,828.41
GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS, INC	142,439.22
GLEN OAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY SCHOOL	237,275.51
GOODHEART-WILCOX CO INC	84,427.92
GORDON FLESCH	106,867.86
GOVCONNECTION INC.	26,633.69
GRAINGER	71,355.20
GRAND PRAIRIE TRANSIT WS	1,231,482.74
GREAT LAKES COCA-COLA DISTRIBUTION,	134,267.63
HEALTHPRO REHABILITATION	129,426.00
HERITAGE SCHOOLS, INC	27,357.45
HYATT REGENCY CHICAGO	68,772.95
I.D.E.S.	31,330.44
ILLINOIS ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL BOAR	26,211.00
IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO LLC	32,334.03
JEWISH CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES	95,038.61
JOSEPH ACADEMY	122,293.84
KEEPER GOALS	50,496.00
KRUEGER INTERNATIONAL	391,293.31
LA EUROPA ACADEMY	122,448.20
LAKEMARY CENTER, INC	148,270.92
LEGAT ARCHITECTS	491,381.17
LIMINEX, INC	31,280.00
LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.	42,968.25
MADISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	1,701,398.66
MANUEL GONZALEZ	81,205.31
MARKS TRAVEL SERVICE, INC.	103,813.49
MC ADAM LANDSCAPING, INC	57,036.55
MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES	31,891.28
MCGRAW-HILL GLENCOE DIVISION	26,388.87
MECK PRINT	58,052.57
MENTA ACADEMY OAK PARK	635,961.04
METRO PROFESSIONAL DIV OF WAREHOUSE	80,481.13
MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUIPMENT, INC	43,708.00

MIDWEST WRECKING CO, INC	373,530.00
MR. DAVID'S FLOORING	36,230.00
NEW CONNECTIONS ACADEMY	58,611.28
NEW HOPE ACADEMY	182,888.08
NEW HORIZON CENTER FOR THE	200,503.80
NICOR GAS	48,696.81
NORTHERN IL ACADEMY	77,375.04
OAK PARK TWNSHP YOUTH SERVICES	34,572.98
OFFICE DEPOT	61,736.91
P.A.C.T.T. LEARNING CENTER	108,998.95
PARKWAY FORMING INC	29,220.00
PEARSON - PRENTICE HALL	37,928.65
PEARSON EDUCATION	29,172.41
PEKRON CONSULTING	47,598.00
PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE-CHICAGO	652,332.12
PILGRIM CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH	58,383.00
POSTMASTER, OAK PARK	35,215.00
PROMETOUR USA INC	54,980.00
R.E. WALSH & ASSOCIATES, INC	25,001.26
RIDDELL/ALL AMERICAN	50,999.29
RIVER FOREST COMMUNITY CENTER	181,593.25
ROBBINS SCHWARTZ NICHOLAS LIFTON	204,401.86
SCANTEX BUSINESS SYSTEMS	54,678.00
SECURATEX	46,130.04
SHC SERVICES INC	50,005.41
SIEVERT ELECTRIC SERVICE	33,675.00
SKYWARD	57,164.15
SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY, INC	92,517.20
SONIA SHANKMAN ORTHOGENIC SCHOOL	430,545.14
SPECIAL EDUCATION SYSTEMS	91,231.82
SPEEDLINK	116,992.00
STAPLES	36,885.16
THE CHICAGO AUTISM ACADEMY, INC	57,190.30
THE HOPE INSTITUTE FOR CHILDREN	331,656.42
THRESHOLDS	121,244.71
U.S. POSTAL SERVICE	35,000.00
UNIQUE PRODUCTS	39,783.09
UNITED RADIO COMM, INC.	60,346.50
VALOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC	102,115.00
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES, LLC	158,156.92
VERITIV OPERATING COMPANY	50,748.00
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK	196,397.99
VISION SERVICE PLAN (IL)	47,700.77
VISTA HIGHER LEARNING	54,808.94
VISTAR OF ILLINOIS	32,397.92
WADDELL & REED	107,358.80
YELLOWSTONE BOYS AND GIRLS RANCH	217,711.76

ZAYO GROUP

37,074.27